PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5457811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN J. WAIBEL	03/25/2013
HANS SCHONEMANN	03/28/2013
VAL KRUKONIS	03/28/2013
MICHAEL KAGAN	03/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITAS HEALTH, LTD.
Street Address:	16 HARTOM ST
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 45423
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15493148
PCT Number:	US2013076178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132248080

Email: kmcdaniel@emsip.com

EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

1001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4163-0 TO LTD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. MCDANIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. McDaniel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 048792 FRAME: 0430

505411021

source=4163-0 Inventors to LTD#page1.tif	
source=4163-0 Inventors to LTD#page2.tif	
source=4163-0 Inventors to LTD#page3.tif	
source=4163-0 Inventors to LTD#page4.tif	
source=4163-0 Inventors to LTD#page5.tif	
source=4163-0 Inventors to LTD#page6.tif	
1 0	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir/Madam:

The enclosed Patent Assignment serves to assign U.S. Application No. 13/797802 and any applications based on U.S. Application No. 13/797802.

- U.S. Application No. 15/493148 (U.S. Patent No. 10,039,734) is a continuation of U.S. Application No. 13/797802.
- International Application No. PCT/US2013/076178, is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 13/797802.

As such, please record this Patent Assignment relative to U.S. Application No. 15/493148 and International Application No. PCT/US2013/076178.

Respectfully submitted,

April 4, 2019

Date

John S. Egbert; Reg. No. 30,627

Kevin W. McDaniel, Reg. No. 73,500

Customer No. 24106

Attorneys for Applicant

Egbert, McDaniel & Swartz, PLLC

1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1250

Houston, Texas 77002

(713)224-8080

(713)223-4873 (Fax)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: <a href="https://example.com/en-superiorization-entitled-named-na

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application:

AND

(2) the same having been filed on March 12, 2013 as Application No. 13/797,802:

AND

(3) which claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on **December 24, 2012** as Application No. <u>61/745,740</u>:

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to **Qualitas Health**, **Ltd.**, an Israeli corporation having a place of business at 16 Hartom St. P.O. Box 45423. Jerusalem 91450, Israel ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attorney Docket No. QLTSP001US

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian J. WAIBEL	Date: <u>3/25/</u> /3
Witnes	ss signatures: Signature: Signature:	Comus & W	_Date: <u>3/25/3</u> _Date: <u>3/25/13</u>
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Hans SCHONEMANN	Date:
Witnes	ss signatures:		
	Signature:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date:
	Signature:		Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Val KRUKONIS	Date:
Witnes	ss signatures:	•	
	Signature:		Date:
	Signature:		Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael KAGAN	Date:
Witnes	ss signatures:		
	Signature:	X	Date:
	Signature:		Date:
		EREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE	:
		Title:	

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:		Date:
ŕ	Typed Name:	Brian J. WAIBEL	
Witn	ess signatures:		
	Signature:		Date:
	Signature:		Date:
2)	Signature:	1 June	Date: 3/28//3
	Typed Name:	Hans SCHONEMAN	N
Witn	ess signatures:	×	y i
	Signature:	Mild Mercun	· ·
	Signature:	9/asa 2004	Date: 3/28/13
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vill Krukonis Val KRUKONIS	Date: 28 Mary 2013
Witn	ess signatures:		£.
	Signature:	Muchel Man	Date: 3/28/13
	Signature:	Lara Wille	Date: 3/28/13
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael KAGAN	Date:
Witn	ess signatures:		
	Signature:		Date:
	Signature:		Date:
REC	EIVED AND	HEREBY ACCEPTED BY A	SSIGNEE:
Date	***		
		Name	·
		Title:	

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:	•	Date:
. ,	Typed Name:	Brisa J. WAIBEL	
Witn	ess signatures;		
	Signature:		Date:
	Signature:		Date:
2}	Signature:	Hans SCHONEMANN	Date:
	Typed Name:	grand in Christiansans	
Wita	ess signatures:		
	Signature:		Date:
	Signature		Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vst KRUKONIS	Date:
Witi	iess signatures		
	Signature:		Date:
	Signature:		Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael KAGAN	Date: 25 Clarch 2017
Witt	ness signatures:	and the second s	
	Signature	Itai Kagan	Date 25 march 2013
	Signature		Date: 25/3/2013
RE	CEIVED AND H	EREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSI	GNEE:
Da	(c)		
		Name:	
		Title:	

Assignment of D.S. Appl, Nos, 61/745,740 and 13/797,802

Attorney Docket No. QLTSP(011)S

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:	Sine:
	Typed Name:	Brist J. WAISEL
Witn	ess signatures:	
	Signature:	
	Signature:	
2)	Signature:	
		Ham SCHONEMANN
Witn	ess signatures:	
	Signature:	
	Signature:	Date:
3)	Signature:	Val KRUKONIS
Wite	ress signatures:	
100 501		Date:
	Signature:	
	Signature:	
4)	Signature:	Date:
	Typed Name:	Michael KAGAN
Wite	iess signatures:	
	Signature:	Date:
	Signature:	Dive:
RE(CEIVED AND HER	EBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE
Date	** <u></u>	/ 1/ 1/
		Tide: CEO Qualter Klally, CH.
		COMPANY THE MAJOR .

Assignment of U.S. Appl. Nos. 61/745,740 and 13/797,802

PATENT REEL: 048792 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 04/04/2019